31, 2018 and Auditor’s Report thereon were not submitted within 60 Days from the end of Financial Year to BSE Limited pursuant to 
Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

However, Company has paid a penalty of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) to BSE Limited for delayed submission of 
Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2018.”

Board’s Explanation for submission of Audited Financial Results for Financial Year ended on March 31, 2018 along with Statement

[...]

After the appointment of new Statutory Auditors, the company has submitted the Audited Financial Results for Financial Year ended 
on March 31, 2018 along with Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on March 31, 2018 and Auditor’s Report thereon with delay 
of 15 days on June 14, 2018 along with a penalty of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) to BSE Limited for delayed 
submission of Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2018.

The Board has re-appointed M/s. V. M. & Associates, Company Secretaries in Practice, Jaipur as Secretarial Auditor of the Company to